TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	MERGER
EFFECTIVE DATE:	05/27/2011

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Molecular Devices, Inc.		05/27/2011	CORPORATION: DELAWARE

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Molecular Device, LLC	
Street Address:	1311 Orleans Drive	
City:	Sunnyvale	
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA	
Postal Code:	94089-1136	
Entity Type:	LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY: DELAWARE	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	2478077	M

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (415)836-2501

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 415.836.2557

Email: carolanne.bashir@dlapiper.com

Correspondent Name: Heather A. Dunn

Address Line 1: 555 Mission Street, Suite 2400

Address Line 4: San Francisco, CALIFORNIA 94105-2933

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	357272-127
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Carol Anne Bashir
Signature:	/Carol Anne Bashir/

REEL: 004571 FRAME: 0903

TRADEMARK

Date:	06/29/2011

Total Attachments: 3

source=MOLECULAR DEVICES INC merger into MOLECULAR DEVICES LLC#page1.tif source=MOLECULAR DEVICES INC merger into MOLECULAR DEVICES LLC#page2.tif source=MOLECULAR DEVICES INC merger into MOLECULAR DEVICES LLC#page3.tif

State of Delaware Secretary of State Division of Corporations Delivered 09:50 AM 05/27/2011 FILED 09:50 AM 05/27/2011 SRV 110639979 - 4976305 FILE

CERTIFICATE OF MERGER

οſ

MOLECULAR DEVICES, INC. (a Delaware corporation)

into

MOLECULAR DEVICES, LLC (a Delaware limited liability company)

Pursuant to Section 18-209 of the Delaware Limited Liability Company Act and Section 264 of the Delaware General Corporation Law

May 2 2 2011

The undersigned Delaware limited liability company hereby certifies as follows:

- 1. The name of the surviving limited liability company is Molecular Devices, LLC, a Delaware limited liability company (the "Surviving Company"), and the name of the corporation being merged into this Surviving Company is Molecular Devices, Inc., a Delaware corporation.
- 2. An Agreement of Merger dated as of the date hereof (the "Agreement of Merger") has been approved, adopted, certified, executed and acknowledged by each of the constituent entities in accordance with Section 18-209 of the Delaware Limited Liability Company Act and Section 264 of the Delaware General Corporation Law.
 - 3. The name of the Surviving Company is Molecular Devices, LLC.
- 4. The merger is to become effective upon the acceptance of this Certificate of Merger by the Secretary of State of the State of Delaware (the "Effective Time").
- 5. The Certificate of Formation of the Surviving Company, as now in force and effect, shall continue to be the Certificate of Formation of the Surviving Company and shall continue in full force and effect until amended in accordance with applicable law.
- 6. The executed Agreement of Merger is on file at the office of the Surviving Company, 1311 Orleans Drive, Sunnyvale, CA 94089-1136.
- 7. A copy of the Agreement of Merger will be furnished by the Surviving Company, on request and without cost, to any member or stockholder of the constituent entities.

IREMAINDER OF PAGE INTENTIONALLY LEFT BLANK]

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the undersigned has caused this Certificate of Merger to be executed as of the date first written above.

MOLECULAR DEVICES, LLC

Name: Frank McFaden

Title: Vice President and Treasurer



PAGE 1

The First State

I, JEFFREY W. BULLOCK, SECRETARY OF STATE OF THE STATE OF
DELAWARE, DO HEREBY CERTIFY THE ATTACHED IS A TRUE AND CORRECT
COPY OF THE CERTIFICATE OF MERGER, WHICH MERGES:

"MOLECULAR DEVICES, INC.", A DELAWARE CORPORATION,

WITH AND INTO "MOLECULAR DEVICES, LLC" UNDER THE NAME OF

"MOLECULAR DEVICES, LLC", A LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY ORGANIZED

AND EXISTING UNDER THE LAWS OF THE STATE OF DELAWARE, AS

RECEIVED AND FILED IN THIS OFFICE THE TWENTY-SEVENTH DAY OF MAY,

A.D. 2011, AT 9:50 O'CLOCK A.M.

A FILED COPY OF THIS CERTIFICATE HAS BEEN FORWARDED TO THE NEW CASTLE COUNTY RECORDER OF DEEDS.

4976305 8100M

110639979

RECORDED: 06/29/2011

You may verify this certificate online at coxp.delaware.gov/authver.shtml

AUTHENTYCATION: 8793719

DATE: 05-27-11